market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.

27

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total
liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on
nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and
commission (a 5% discount from net asset value), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after
offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value) and (3) an offering of 200,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares)
at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from net asset value). The acronym �NAV� stands for �net asset value.�

Example 1
5% Offering

At 5% Discount

Example 2

10% Offering
At 10% Discount

Example 3

20% Offering
At 20% Discount

Prior to
Sale
Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public �  $10.00 �  $9.47 �  $8.42 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer �  $9.50 �  $9.00 �  $8.00 �

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,200,000 20.00%
NAV per Share $10.00 $9.98 (0.24)% $9.91 (0.91)% $9.67 (3.33)%

Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $100,000 $99,762 (0.24)% $99,091 (0.91)% $96,667 (3.33)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.00 per
Share) $100,000 $100,000 �  $100,000 �  $100,000 �
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total Investment) �  $(238) �  $(909) �  $(3,333) �
Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A �  $9.98 �  $9.91 �  $9.67 �
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.00
per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale) $10.00 $10.00 �  $10.00 �  $10.00 �
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less
Investment per Share) �  $(0.02) �  $(0.09) �  $(0.33) �
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per Share Divided
by Investment per Share) �  �  (0.24)% �  (0.91)% �  (3.33)%
Required Vote

Approval of this proposal requires the affirmative vote of (1) a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote at the Annual
Meeting; and (2) a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting which are not held by affiliated
persons of the Company.

28

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

For purposes of this proposal, the 1940 Act defines �a majority of the outstanding shares� as: (1) 67% or more of the voting securities present at
the Annual Meeting if the holders of more than 50% of the outstanding voting securities of such company are present or represented by proxy; or